05-23-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark C
103	244712 .
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lyman W. Fawcett, Jr. Gregory Jordan	Name: Halkey-Roberts Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Street Address: 11600 Ninth Street North
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11600 - Ninth Street North
Execution Date(s) May 15, 2006	_
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Petersburg
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:33716
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
11 14 35 16 6 Additional numbers	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Stefan V. Stein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1288	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Tampa	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:33601-1288	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:813-227-8500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 813-229-0134	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1667
Email Address: stefan.stein@hklaw.gom/	Authorized User Name Stefan Stein
9. Signature:	May 16, 2006
DBYRNE 00000052 501667 11/435/106 Signature	Date
40.00 DA Stefan V Stein	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 017907 FRAME: 0199** 

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

Lyman W. Fawcett, Jr. and Gregory Jordan

SERIAL NO.:

**New Application** 

FILING DATE:

Herewith

FOR:

HEAT SEALABLE INFLATOR

ATTY. DOCKET NO.:

380804.00164

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

INVENTOR: Lyman W. Fawcett, Jr.,

a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at: 2263 60th Way, North

St. Petersburg, FL 33710

and

Gregory Jordan, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at: 3921 Drayton Way,

Palm Harbor, FL 34685

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Halkey-Roberts Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 11600 Ninth Street, North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

## HEAT SEALABLE INFLATOR

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request

- 1 -

all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignors hereby further covenant that:

We will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

We will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Lyman W. Fawcett, Jr.
Date: 5/15/06

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Address:

2263 60th Way, North St. Petersburg, FL 33710 United States of America

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this the 15 day of May, 2006, before me personally came the above named Lyman W. Fawcett, Jr., to me personally known, or who produced \_\_\_\_\_ as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing

Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
My Commission expires: 12, 2009

Gregory Jordan

Date: 5-15-0

Citizenship: United States of America

Residence and Post Office Address:

3921 Drayton Way Palm Harbor, FL 34685 United States of America



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this the 15 day of May, 2006, before me personally came the above named Gregory Jordan to me personally known, or who produced \_\_\_\_\_ as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission expires: ( 2, 2009

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

# 2525396\_v1

- 3 -